3 1 o S 4 3 fa

THIS DRAWING S UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LOC DIST REV‘S‘ONS
@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ATUANTIC VERSION TERMINATOR A 66 5 TR SESCRTPTION 5ATE ST ABVD
DART INTERFACE ADAPTER A | RELEASED 210072015 | GH | CT
COMEE R REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE T EcR T 06217 oo Ton T
C ECR-17-006159 28APR201T | RS L/
28360441 D FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANTCAL D | ECR-19-002607 ereB201s | T8 | CT
2836044-2 D FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
SEAL STRIPPER CRIMPER
5-2836044-1 D CEAMINAT NG U MECHANTCAL
SEAL STRIPPER CRIMPER
5-2836044-2 D AU AT NG LN PNEUMATIC
MECHANTICAL AND CRIMP
7-2836044-1 D Tool e MECHANTCAL
7-2836044-7 b HRR L PNEUMATIC |
- N 1803515-3  |RAM ASSEMBLY, SF ATLANTIC 293
[oe83004a - CRAME TOOLIRG LT i i L0 | - | - | 2-1803583-1 |APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, SF 1292
- -] - 2119640-1 |PUSH ROD, AIR FEED 1250
- w r - 1803259-1  |BUSHING, FLANGED 1249
- w r - 2119641-1 |FEED CAM, AIR FEED 1248
R 2119082-4  |CAM, SNAIL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT [244
R 2079764-1  |WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST [243
APPLICATOR DATA N - e 2119083-1  |RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 1247
CRIMP STZE TYPE R 7-18023-7 |SCR, SKT HD CAP M3 X 4.0 1241
WIRE 11 .45 mm [ 0571 F - w R 2119580-1  |MECHANICAL FEED ASSEMBLY 1239
INSUL | 1.68 mm [.066] F - w - 2063440-1 |AIR FEED MODULE 1238
-] - t ] -] - | 4-1722335-3 |STRIPPER, SIDE FEED 182
APPLICAZ%@%ESZEUCTIONS L) : tlr ] -] -] 1-5018030-0 |NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3.5 1181
N - tlr ] -] - ] 1-1752354-9 |STANDOFF, HOLD-DOWN 1180
- rlr -] - 99311 1-1 PIN, SLOTTED SPRING 3.0 X 20.0 1T
- rlr -] - 5-22280-0 |SPRING, COMPRESSION 1176
TERMINAL DATA: JST TERMINAL JST CRIMP SPECIFICATION TERMINAL DATA: JST TERMINAL JST CRIMP SPECIFICATION : I e B 7523553 [GUIDE PIN NOLDDOWN 78
TERMINAL NAME: SM CONNECT CONTACT TERMINAL NAME: SM CONNECT CONTACT - | | - - 1901680-7 GUIDE PIN,HOLDDOWN 1174
WIRE STRIP LENGTH C::;Lj‘ [NSULATION DIAMETER RANGE WIRE STRIP LENGTH c::ELI' INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE i 2 2 | - 21045-3  |RING, RETAIN, EXTERN, 3/16 CRESCENT [177
2 50-2 70 mm [.098- 1 20-1.80 mm [ 047- 071 IN] 2.50-2 170 mm [.098- 1.20-1.80 mm [.047-.071 IN] - |REF|REF|REF|REF|REF IREF 994970-7 COUNTER, MAGNETIC 1164
TERMINAL JST U.K Rev 29-01-01 : TERMINAL ‘ JST U.K Rev 29-01-01 - - - w - 240638 1 SPRING, FEED FINGER IR
APPL I CAT ON APPLI CAT o - | | | - 3-23627-17 PIN, RETAIN, GRVD, 3/16 X .854 1137
SPECIFICATION  FOR SYM-001-0.6 TERMINAL - : SPECIFICATION  FOR S5Yr-001-0.6 TERMINAL - i ] w e 2119799-1  |HOLDER,FEED FINGER, AF 1136
N - b 2119955-1  |ASSY, LUBRICATOR, SIDE FEED 1113
TERMINALS APPLIED /5\ TERMINALS APPLIED /A R 2844908-1 |SCREW, LOCKING 199
TE TERMINAL JST TERMINAL TE TERMINAL JST TERMINAL TE TERMINAL JST TERMINAL TE TERMINAL JST TERMINAL R T T O O O | 28449071 POST, LOCKING 198
18327071 SYM-001T-P0 .6 2865561 SYF-001T-0.6 R | 455888 -5 SPACER, CRIMPER 18?2
1949100-2 SYM-001T-0.6 2869962 SYF-001T-P0.6 B N T A T T 1803607-1 |DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE |71
1949100-3 SYM-001GU-0.6A S T T O R | 2119791-9  |DEPRESSOR, WIRE 170
R 2119740-1  |[TAG, IDENTIFICATION 167
WIRE L |CRIMP HEIGHT [ CRIMP HEIGHT WIRE L |CRIMP HEIGHT C CRIMP HEIGHT ~ | 2p2pep2p 22 ) 216807871 |SCREW, DRIVE, RH, Rofly, 2 x 188 |66
SIZE F=0 o T INCH ] REFERENCE SETTING SIZE F=0 mm T INCH] | REFERENCE SETTING a0 O R R 2168083-2 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 |60
22 AVG 0.95+/-0.05 [.037+/-.002] 7.5 22 AWG 0.75+/-0.05 [.030+/-.002] 9.5 Sttt 5-18022-5  |SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 199
24 WG 0.90+/-0.05 [.035+¢/-.002] 8.0 24 AWG 0.70+/-0.05 [.026+/-.002] 10.0 o ) A O A B 13386851  |PAWL, FEED | 06
26 AWG 0.85+/-0.05 [.033+/- 002] 8.5 26 AWG 0.65+/-0.05 [.026+/-. 002] 10.5 | 44444 4] 2168083-3  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 12.0 | 54
28 AWG 0.75+/-0.05 [.030+/-.002] 9.5 28 AWG 0.60+/-0.05 [.024+/-.002] 1.0 ey 22222 | 2-2168083-5 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RofS, M4 X | 193
R 5018030-1  |NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3 152
R 811242-5  |BUMPER, HOLD DOWN 51
(1] R 690753-2 SPACER, TONKER 150
R R 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 149
FWARNING i | N 21196521 |FEED CAM, PRE FLED 148
/N RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC 1O CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE - w -] 2119653-1 |FFED CAM, POST FEED 1 47
SETTING FOR LARGEST WIRE SI/E. CRIMP HEIGHIT REFERENCE S ] 1803583-9  |APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, SF 1 46
Zﬁl REFER TO SUPPLIED INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND SETTINGS GREATER THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE TO - 1 1 1 1 1803515-1 RAM ASSEMBLY, SF ATLANTIC 144
STORAGE OF APPLICATOR. R 1803602-1  |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M8 X 25) |41
A THE CRIMP TOOLING. REFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR N I R R T R o35 T ISUPPORT  TERMINAL Y
ﬁ?ﬁfJ Eﬁgg ﬁﬁ&?&? E:§§fﬂ§:§ fgggfgg g§>gﬁ§§ﬁg§ 5? f??% Eéf’ PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS. -2l 2l 2l 21 2 2079383-5 | SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 20) 133
. , . Ro
A CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE - : : : : ’ ’ SRS EEEL SPACER, CYLINDRICAL, STRIP GUIDE | 30
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFLED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE S L N O R O R O c844992-1  |ASSEMBLY, STRIP OUIDE 1 29
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. - 1 1 1 1 1 1 1320928-7 STRIP GUIDE |24
-] T 2168083-2 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 121
A TERMINAL LUBRICANT IS RECOMMENDED . - > > | | 5 5 [ 180287 WASHER. FLAT. REG M4 170
6. UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER - 1 1 1 1 27119533-1 STRIPPER, SIDE FEED 19
DOCUMENT, 101-35000. N - T T 2119806-1 | INSERT, SHEAR 13
R 3-22280-3  |SPRING, COMPRESSION |2
R 1-356885-4 |STOP, SHEAR (R
N - e 2119805-1 |SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT 10
N - T 1803095-3 |FLOATING SHEAR, FRONT - 9
Nt 2 v | 3-1803057-7 [ANVIL, COMBINATION 8
R 4-240641-0 |SPACER 7
- - - o
R 2119757-8 |DEPRESSOR, SHEAR 5
R 1-238011-6 |BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
N 22t 1| 5-1803017-4 [CRIMPER, INSULATION F 3
R 455888-4  |SPACER, CRIMPER ?
N T2l 2] ] 1] 7-1633730-9 [CRIMPER, WIRE 1
777772771752751 72 w PART NO DESCRIPTION o
[OSEP20TS — TE Conmect v 11
CH?OEQEE [1SEP2015 = TE Harrisburg, PAy17wo5—3608
D IMENS TONS OTHERN TSE SpeC 1E 1D APVD TTSEP2015 | NaME ‘
ATLANTIC VERSION SHEE I Ocsgn 5181 Feeo
L elc i Applicator
S h O W m O m S h 6 6 <‘> S W O { 4 & 2 O { 4 @Gé EEE %: APPL?‘CAT‘ON e SIZE CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO : RESTRICTED TO
ANGLES +- -
(Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) e e e 01| 00779 [Eo2836044 )
7 7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing St -7 SHEET | OFA e D

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000 ‘

SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSTON



3 I 6 5 4 3 ?
THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED . RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 Loc DIST REVISITONS
@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED. A 66 T TR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN | APVD
SEE SHEET
%
—= =—4.04£0.5

CAM FPOSTTTONS

30mm STROKE

30mm STROKE

40mm STROKE

MECHANTCAL
POST FEED

40mm STROKE

MECHANTCAL
PRE FEED

30mm STROKE

A0mm STROKE
AIR FEED

\\‘355552552255’
;AR TR,

\\WEIDREF

TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION

=

44.61£0.05

%z

(10)esdrer

$19>Oi0.5

RAM AND HOLDDOWN SET-UP

[TEM 30 LOCATED AT

FRONT HOLES

FEED TRACK POSITION
GUIDE BY IN

SULATION BARREL

(Pacific

ATLANTIC VERSTON

Shown on sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4
version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4)

124t lon | DWN 10SEP20TS

HOF FNER (G TE Connectivity
Cﬁ Ll ITSEP2015 _ > Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
D IMENSTONS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED: [ APVD ITSEP2015 |name ‘
- T.ELBIN Ocean Side Feed

e

0 PLC
I PLC
2 PLC
3 PLC
4 PLC
ANGLES +-

R

PRODUCT SPEC

APPLICATION SPEC

Applicator

SIZE

MATER I AL

FINISH

WEIGHT

A

CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO

00779 (C=2836044

RESTRICTED TO

SCALE SHEET

Customer Accessible Production Drawing {7 0

OF

4

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000

SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSI

REV {j
ON



3 1 o S 4 3 fa

THIS DRAWING 1S UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 Loc DIST REVISITONS

@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED. A 66

P LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD

PACIFIC VERSION TERMINATOR

PART INTERFACE ADAPTER TS E SRR
REVISTON DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE
NUMBER
2-2836044-1 D FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANTCAL
2-23836044-7 D FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
[-2836044-17 B CRIMP TOOLING KIT -

APPLICATOR DATA
CRIMP SIZE TYPE
WIRE I 45 mm [.057] -
(RSOL 1,56 mm 1. 086 . w 2119640-1 |PUSH ROD, AIR FEED 250
APPLICAZ%;%ESZ;UCTIONS L] -] - 1803259-1  |BUSHING, FLANGED 249
B 2119082-4  |CAM, SNAIL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT |2 44
B 2079764-1  |WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST [243
N - |1 ] 2119083-1 |RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 2472
B 7-18023-7 |SCR, SKT HD CAP M3 X 4.0 24
TERMINAL DATA: JST TERMINAL JST CRIMP SPECIFICATION TERMINAL DATA: JST TERMINAL JST CRIMP SPECIFICATION - - 1 21195801 MECHANTCAL FEED ASSEMBLY 239
TERMINAL NAME: SM CONNECT CONTACT TERMINAL NAME: SM CONNECT CONTACT | 1| - | 20634401 |AIR FEED MODULE f%;
WIRE STRIP LENGTH  ——{F | INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE WIRE STRIP LENGTH  ——L1 | INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE e et AN, RETAN, LATERN, J/T6 CLRESCEN]
2.50-2.70 mm [.098-.106 IN] 1.20-1.80 mm [ 047- 071 IN] 2 50-2.70 mm [.098-.106 [N [ 20-1.80 mm [ 047- 071 IN] - REF RFF 2232;2? ESET&EE’FEEENE¥$EER l gé
XEEM%%ION JST U K Rev 29-01-01 : : XEEMM%ION JST UK Rev 29-01-01 : : — 1196412 TFEED CAM AIR TEED T
SPECIFICATION  FOR SYM-001-0.6 TERMINAL - - SPECIFICATION  FOR SYF-001-0.6 TERMINAL - ; o c168083-8  |5CR, SKI HD CAP, RoffS, M4 X 16 144
- a4 2168083-9  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 20 143
TERMINALS APPLIEDA TERMINALS APPLIED A - - | 2119653-7 FEED CAM, POST FEED 147
TE TERMINAL JST TERMINAL TE TERMINAL JST TERMINAL TE TERMINAL JST TERMINAL TE TERMINAL JST TERMINAL S b 101803083-0 [APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, SF 141
1832707~ 1 SYM-001T-PO_6 286556- | I SYF-001T-0.6 SR 18035161  |RAM ASSEMBLY, Sf PACIFIC 140
19491002 SYM-001T-0.6 2865562 SYT 0017 P06 ~ | 1| - | 3-esbel-l JPIN, RETAIN, GRVD, 3/16 X 854 137
010100 001G o -] - 2119799-1  |HOLDER,FEED FINGER, AF 136
N- |1 ] 2119955-1  |ASSY, LUBRICATOR, SIDE FEED 113
WIRE L CRIMP HEIGHT FICRIMP HEIGHT WIRE T CRIMP HEIGHT FICRIMP HEIGHT - | | e e -
ST/E FEJ mm [ INCH ] REFERENCE SETTING ST/E Fgl mm [ INCH] REFERENCE SETTING - 1 1 248545489808751 zgigmwgémgm 2;
272 AWG 0.95+/-0.05 [ .037/+/-.002] 7.5 27 AWG 0. 7/5+/-0.05 [ . 030+/-.002]1 9.5 _ | | 1803607 -1 DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 71
24 AWG 0.90+/-0.05 [.035+/-.002] 8.0 24 AWG 0.70+/-0.05 [.028+/-.002] 10.0 T 119791-9  |DEPRESSOR. WIRE 70
26 AWG 0.85+/-0.05 [.033+/-.002] 8.5 26 AWG 0.65+/-0.05 [.026+/-.002] 10.5 T STT9T40 1 TAG IDENTITICATION 5
28 AWG 0.75+4/-0.05 [.030+/-.002] 9.5 28 AWG 0.60+/-0.05 [.024+/-.002] 1 5T 51680781 [SCREW. DRIVE. RH Rois 2 x 188 s
B 5-18022-5 |SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 59
B 1338685-1 |PAWL, FEED 56
-2 ] 2] 2-2168083-5 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 14 53
*WARNING - 5018030-1 |NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3 57
an ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE s R §11242-5  |BUMPER, HOLD DOWN 0|
SETTING FOR LARGEST WIRE SI/E. CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE : 1 ; 6%&?; gﬁm&TﬁyipM4X6o ig
/N RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS SETTINGS GREATER THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE TO — S Toec7 T [FEED CAM PRF FEED 15
A THE CRIMP TOOLING. REFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR RN 1803602-1  [SCR. BHSC. RoHS (M8 X 25 4
&%@Qg%fﬁﬁ%ﬁ%ﬁ%ﬁmﬁTmNSHHTFORCLMNWG’LWRKAHONAND PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS | R 1752356-1 |SUPPORT, TERMINAL 34
A -2 ]2 2079383-5 |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 20) 33
APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 2472 _ 0 > 2-2844962-6 |SPACER. CYLINDRICAL, STRIP GUIDE 30
/AN CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE S c844992-1  |ASSEMBLY, STRIP GUIDE 29
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE B 1320928-2 |STRIP GUIDE 24
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. _ | | 2168083-7 SCR. SKT HD CAP. RoHS, M4 X 8.0 D
/5\ TERMINAL LUBRICANT 1S RECOMMENDED. -~ e e 1-18028-2  |WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 20
B 2119533-1 |STRIPPER, SIDE FEED 19
6. UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER N 1798061 | INSERT. SHEAR 3
’ | B 3-22280-3  |SPRING, COMPRESSION 172
B 1-356885-4 |STOP, SHEAR I
NIEREEE 2119805-1 | SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT 10
N - [ ] 1803095-3 |FLOATING SHEAR, FRONT - 9
N T ] ] 3-1803057-7 [ANVIL, COMBINATION 8
B 4-240641-0 |SPACER 7
DR f f 6
B 2119757-8  |DEPRESSOR, SHEAR 5
B 1-238011-6 |BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
NI T [ 1 ] 1 ] 5-1803017-4 |CRIMPER, INSULATION F 3
B 455888-4 | SPACER, CRIMPER ?
NI T ] T 1] 7-1633730-9 [CRIMPER, WIRE 1
-77]-22|-21] PART NO DESCRIPTION g
TOSEPZ0TS — TR
DIMENSIONS TOLERANCES UNLESS CH?OEEQEE 118EP2015 :DCD TE HOrriSburg’ PAY1710573608
’ OTHERWISE SPECITIED: APVD TTSEP2015 | NaME ‘
{D %¥<i: I Ff I <: \/ E:{% ES I <:>PQ o L LELBIN Ocean Side Feed
el L Applicator
S h O W m O m S h 6 6 “‘ S 3 O { 4 & 4 O { 4 @GZ% E\EE %: APPL?‘CAT‘ON e SIZE CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO : RESTRICTED TO
ANGLES +- -
(Atlantic version shown on sheets 1 of 4 & 2 of 4) e i o A 1| 00779 [C=2836044 4
7 7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing St -7 SHEET 3 OFA e

. D
AMP 4805 REV 31MAR2000 | SHEETS 1 & 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION




REVISTONS

SEE SHEET 1

Lol I YPL
MECHANTCAL

<@
o
D

—= = 4.0+£0.5

“p

TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION

REF

@ ] R e m
1 35.58£0.05
i

RAM SET-UP

[TEM 30 LOCATED AT
FRONT HOLES

REF
or=" ///Q
[L =T -

=N
e

CAM POSTTTONS

30mm STROKE

30mm STROKE

e

FEED TRACK POSITION
GUIDE BY INSULATION BARREL

TEER NG SRoaN 2T ion | DN 10SEP2015 i
w HOFFNER (G TE Connectivity
CHTK CLBIN T1SEP2015 ( ) TE Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608

P A C I F I C v E R S I ON PIMERS TONS: OTHERW [SE SPECITIED: | APVD [ TSEP2015 |name ‘

mm _LLLBIN Ocean Side Feed

MECHANTCAL MECHANTCAL Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 e = hoplicator
‘ ‘ 2 PLC +- -
POST FEED PRE FEED (Aflantic version shown on sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4) @ngtg - I
ANGLES +- -
MATERIAL  |FINISH ] WEIGHT . A ‘ 00779 @:2836044
7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing — [>"F o | 4 OFA e D

SHEETS 18 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSTON



Mouser Electronics

Authorized Distributor

Click to View Pricing, Inventory, Delivery & Lifecycle Information:

TE Connectivity:
2836044-2



https://www.mouser.com/te-connectivity
https://www.mouser.com/access/?pn=2836044-2

	Sheet 1
	Sheet 2
	Views
	new_view_1
	new_view_3
	new_view_4
	new_view_5
	new_view_23
	new_view_24


	Sheet 3
	Sheet 4
	Views
	new_view_17
	new_view_19
	new_view_20
	new_view_21
	new_view_26
	new_view_27



